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May 31, 2023 
 

 

ADDENDUM 2 
 

Bridge H7-2.4 Replacement 
 

RE: Revised Proposal Plan Sheet; Revised Unit Price Bid Sheet; Revised Engineer’s 
Estimate; Updated Wage Rate  
 

1. Revised Proposal Plan Sheet 
 
The quantity for Item 617, Shoulder Reconditioning, Misc.: (1.5’ x 4”), Approved 
Material 411 on Proposal Plan Sheet 39 (Roadway Improvement Plans) was 
incorrectly calculated.  Bridge Plan Sheet 5 of 16 accounts for shoulder 
reconditioning for the full length of the guardrail which will encompass all new 
asphalt on the NE, SE, and NW quadrants.  However, additional 411 material 
will need to be brought in for the SW quadrant along the new asphalt.  Proposal 
Plan Sheet 39 now reflects this in Pavement Table “P”. The table General 
Summary – Approach Pavement has also been updated to reflect this quantity 
change.  Please attach the revised Proposal Plan Sheet 39 to the proposal.   
 

2. Revised Unit Price Bid Sheet 
 

Please note the quantity change to Ref. No. 15, Item 617 Shoulder 
Reconditioning, Misc.: (1.5’ x 4”), Approved Material 411.  The revised total 
quantity for Ref. No. 15 is now 61 SQ YD, not 240 SQ YD.  Please attach the 
updated Unit Price Bid Sheet to the proposal. 

 
3. Revised Engineer’s Estimate 

 
The Engineer’s Estimate has been changed to $594,000.00. 

 
4. Updated Wage Rate 

 
Please attach the updated wage rates to the proposal. 
 

 
End of addendum. 
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Engineer's Estimate: 594,000.00$                             

REF. ITEM UNIT 

NO. NO. QUANTITY UNITS DESCRIPTION PRICE TOTAL

1 202 126 SQ YD PAVEMENT REMOVAL FOR BUTT JOINTS -$                                   -$                                               

2 202 67 FT GUARDRAIL REMOVED -$                                   -$                                               

3 203 78 CU YD EXCAVATION -$                                   -$                                               

4 203 37 CU YD EMBANKMENT -$                                   -$                                               

5 204 26 SQ YD SUBGRADE COMPACTION -$                                   -$                                               

6 606 37.5 FT GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS -$                                   -$                                               

7 606 3 EACH ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE E (OFFSET DESIGN) -$                                   -$                                               

8 606 3 EACH MGS BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY, TYPE 1 -$                                   -$                                               

9 606 1 EACH MGS BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY, TYPE 1, AS PER PLAN -$                                   -$                                               

10 601 40 CU YD ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE C WITHOUT FILTER -$                                   -$                                               

11 304 31 CU YD AGGREGATE BASE -$                                   -$                                               

12 407 16 GALLON TACK COAT -$                                   -$                                               

13 441 3 CU YD
ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), PG64-22, (2 LIFTS 
OF 1.50" = 3.00") -$                                   -$                                               

14 441 7 CU YD ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), PG64-22, (1.50") -$                                   -$                                               

15 617 61 SQ YD SHOULDER RECONDITIONING, MISC.: (1.5' X 4"), APPROVED MATERIAL 411 -$                                   -$                                               

ROADWAY

EROSION CONTROL

PAVEMENT

BRIDGE H7-2.4 REPLACEMENT

UNIT PRICE BID SCHEDULE

       The undersigned having full knowledge of the site, plans, specifications, and supplemental specifications for the above named improvement and the conditions of this proposal, hereby 
agrees to furnish all services, labor, materials, and equipment necessary to complete the entire project, according to the plans, specifications, supplemental specifications, and completion dates, 
and to accept the unit prices specified below for each item as full compensation for the work in this proposal.

                                                                                                                                                    and       /100 DOLLARS     ($                                )

       The "TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID", BASED ON THE "Approximate Unit Quantities" given below times the unit prices specified by the Bidder amounts to the sum of:

BIDDER:

Date set for completion: November 17, 2023
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Prevailing Wage Rate
Skilled Crafts

Name of Union: Bricklayer Local 23 (Fremont Cement Mason)

Change # : LCN01-2023ibLoc23FreCemMas

Craft : Bricklayer Cement Effective Date : 06/01/2023 Last Posted : 05/31/2023
BHR Fringe Benefit Payments Irrevocable

Fund
Total
PWR

Overtime
Rate

H&W Pension App Tr. Vac. Annuity Other LECET
(*)

MISC
(*)

Classification

Bricklayer
Cement
Mason

$34.53 $9.75 $11.55 $0.78 $0.00 $0.96 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $57.57 $74.83

Plaster $34.53 $9.75 $11.55 $0.78 $0.00 $0.96 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $57.57 $74.83

Cement
Mason
Verticle Slip
Work from
base of 50 ft

$36.03 $9.75 $11.55 $0.78 $0.00 $0.96 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $59.07 $77.08

Cement
Mason
Verticle Slip
work
ABOVE 50
ft

$51.80 $9.75 $11.55 $0.78 $0.00 $0.96 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $74.84 $100.74

Masonry
Maintenance
Specialist

$17.27 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $17.27 $25.91

Apprentice Percent

1st year 60.00 $20.72 $9.75 $11.55 $0.78 $0.00 $0.96 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $43.76 $54.12

2nd year 70.00 $24.17 $9.75 $11.55 $0.78 $0.00 $0.96 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $47.21 $59.30

3rd year 80.00 $27.62 $9.75 $11.55 $0.78 $0.00 $0.96 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50.66 $64.48

4th year 92.00 $31.77 $9.75 $11.55 $0.78 $0.00 $0.96 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $54.81 $70.69

MASON
TRAINEE

1-90 Days 45.00 $15.54 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.96 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $16.50 $24.27

91-365
DAYS

45.00 $15.54 $9.75 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.96 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $26.25 $34.02

2nd Year 50.00 $17.26 $9.75 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.96 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27.98 $36.61

Special Calculation Note : Classification title contains "Bricklayer" because contract originates within the Bricklayer Local.
Note that the classification description is clarified after the local union number at the top of the page.

Ratio : Jurisdiction ( * denotes special jurisdictional note ) :
1-2 Journeyman to 1 Apprentice
3-4 Journeyman to 2 Apprentice
5-6 Journeyman to 2 Apprentice
6-10 Journeyman to 3 Apprentice
Apprentice must be hired prior to hiring Mason Trainees

Mason Trainee Ratio

1 Apprentice permits 1 Mason Trainee
2 Apprentice permits 1 Mason Trainee
3 Apprentice permits 2 Mason Trainee
4 Apprentice permits 2 Mason Trainee.

DEFIANCE, ERIE*, FULTON, HANCOCK, HENRY, HURON, LUCAS,
OTTAWA, PAULDING, PUTNAM, SANDUSKY*, SENECA,
WILLIAMS, WOOD

Special Jurisdictional Note : The Islands of Lake Erie north of Sandusky.

Details :




